all [Section 13.6.1 through Section 13.6.4] subject to this Contract's
limitation of liability.

Remainder ofthis page intentionally left blank

EXHIBIT C - PRICE AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE

1. Retainer.

1.1. The State agrees to pay Contractor a refundable retainer in the amount of Two Hundred
Thirty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Six and 40/100 Dollars ($238,936.40), which will be deemed
an advance for all fees and costs to be incurred by Contractor during the State Fiscal Year of 2024 in
providing the Cyber Negotiation Services and Technical Auditing Services in accordance with the terms
and conditions of this Contract.